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This revision shall supersede all previous versions of this document.

Purpose and Scope:

Provides guidance for establishing a method to share information with the committee and the states
emergency management coordinators. As the lowa Emergency Management Association (IEMA) has
established districts and holds regular district meetings. Using these meetings as a communication avenue is
advantages to both organizations.

Emergency Management Districts:
The IEMA has divided the state into six emergency management planning districts, which are geographically
the same as lowa HSEMD's homeland security planning regions. Figure 1 is a map of the districts.

)

Figure 1 Map of Emergency Management Districts

A point of contact will be stablished within each district. It will be encouraged that the point of contact be a
member of the CERT Support Committee.

Communications of interest for the various emergency management coordinators will sent to the various
district liaisons. The information will then be distributed within the district by the liaison. This method will be
used to reduce email volume to the individual coordinators. Additional as much of the communications may
be questions, this method fosters discussion at the IEMA district level meetings.

District Liaisons Contact Information:
Table 1 contains the contact information for the various districts.

EMA District Liaisons Revision 10-05-2020 Page 1 0of 3



Table 1 District Liaisons Contact Information

District 1:
Troy W Bass, Coordinator
Warren Co Emerg Mgmt Agcy
111 N. Buxton Street, Room 129
Indianola IA 50125-2412
Business: (515) 961-1108
E-Mail Address: troyb@warrencountyia.org

District 2:
Kip Ladage, Coordinator
Bremer Co Emerg Mgmt Agcy
111 4th Street NE
Waverly IA 50677
Business: (319) 352-0133
E-Mail Address: kladage@co.bremer.ia.us

Steve O'Neil, Coordinator

Cerro Gordo Co Emerg Mgmt

78 S Georgia Street

Mason City IA 50401

Business: (641) 421-3665

E-Mail Address: soneil@cgcounty.org

District 3:
Rebecca Socknat, Coordinator
Woodbury Co Emerg Mgmt Agcy
620 Douglas Rm 103
Sioux City IA 51106
Business: (712) 222-4421
E-Mail Address: rsocknat@woodburycountyiowa.gov

District 4:
Byron Jimmerson, Coordinator
Clarke Co Emerg Mgmt Agcy
100 S Main Street
Osceola 1A 50213
Business: (641) 342-6654
E-Mail Address: bjimmerson@clarkecountyiowa.org

Alex Londo, Coordinator

Shelby Co Emerg Mgmt Agcy

612 Court Street

Harlan IA 51537

Business: (712) 755-5160

E-Mail Address: alondo@shco.org

District 5:
Gina Hardin, Coordinator
Des Moines Co Emerg Mgmt Agcy
512 N Main Street, Suite 1
Burlington IA 52601
Business: (319) 753-8206
E-Mail Address: harding@dmcounty.com

District 6:
Rick Wulfekuhle, Coordinator
Buchanan Co Emerg Mgmt Agcy
210 5th Avenue NE
Independence |IA 50644
Business: (319) 334-6411
E-Mail Address: bcem@indytel.com

David Donovan, Coordinator

Scott Co Emerg Mgmt Agcy

1100 East 46th Street

Davenport IA 52807

Business: (563) 484-3056

E-Mail Address: david.donovan@scottcountyiowa.com
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